October 15, 2024 rev 1.2 Specifications – RGF Filter Series 1 / 10
Features
 Size - 52.8 mm x 35.2 mm x 12.7mm (2.08
in. x 1.39 in. x 0.5 in.)
 Through Hole Pins (3.7mm / 0.145")
 Maximum weight 48g (1.69 oz)
 Provides exceptional differential mode
filtering, minimizing the need for additional

 Long 4.57mm (0.180”) pin length
October 15, 2024 rev 1.2 Specifications – RGF Filter Series 2 / 10
Ordering Information:
Product
Identifier
Platform Input Voltage Output Current Units  Safety Class Feature Set
RG F 48 020 A - 0 01
TDK Lambda
Rugged
52.8 x 35.2 mm
Filter
0 to 80 V
020 – 20
040 – 40
Amps
See option table
Option Table:
Feature Set
Through-hole pins-hole
0.145” tail length
01 x
Product Offering:
Product Code Input Voltage Output Current
RGF48020A-001 0 – 80 V 20 A
RGF48040A-001 0 – 80 V 40 A
October 15, 2024 rev 1.2 Specifications – RGF Filter Series 3 / 10
Mechanical Specification: (–00x-R product options)
Dimensions are in mm [in]. Unless otherwise specified, tolerances are:
x.x ± 0.5 [0.02] / x.xx ± 0.25 [0.010]
October 15, 2024 rev 1.2 Specifications – RGF Filter Series 4 / 10
Recommended Hole Pattern:
Pin Assignment:
PIN Function PIN Function
1 GND / Vin (-), connect to power source 4
GND / Vout (-), connect to Vin(-) terminal of power
module to be filtered
2 Vin (+), connect to power source 5
Vout(+), connect to Vin(+) terminal of power
module to be filtered
3 CASE 7 Not present
Notes:
(1) Pin 1 and Pin 4 are internally connected. However, they must also be connected by an
external copper trace or plane sufficient to carry the load current to ensure proper
performance.
(2) Pin base material is brass or copper with tin gold over nickel plating.
(3) Maximum Weight:  48g (1.69 oz.)
October 15, 2024 rev 1.2 Specifications – RGF Filter Series 5 / 10
Absolute Maximum Ratings:
Stresses in excess of Absolute Maximum Ratings may cause permanent damage to the device.
Characteristic Min Max Unit Notes & Conditions
Continuous Input Voltage -0.25 80 Vdc
Transient Input Voltage (100ms)  100 Vdc
Storage Temperature -55 125 ˚C
Operating Temperature Range (Tc) -40 120* ˚C Measured at the location specified in the
thermal measurement figure; absolute
maximum temperature varies with output
current - see curve in the thermal
performance section of the data sheet.
*Engineering estimate
Input Characteristics:
Unless otherwise specified, specifications apply over all rated Input Voltage, Resistive Load and Temperature Conditions.
Characteristic Min Typ Max Unit Notes & Conditions
Resistance Positive Leg --- 5.4 ---
mΩ
RGF48020A
--- 2.3 --- RGF48040A
Resistance Negative Leg --- 0.7 --- mΩ
Inrush Transient --- --- 0.4 A2s
Maximum Current --- --- 20 A RGF48020A
--- --- 40 A RGF48040A
Differential Mode Attenuation at 300 kHz --- 45 ---
dB
RGF48020A 50Ω source and load impedance